Child Care Financial Assistance

Child Care Provider Rate Schedule - July 21, 2019

Child Care in Licensed Centers

Age Category [ Schedule Base Rate 1% 2% % 3k kk [ dhkkkk |5hkhkkkxk
Infant Full time $200.00 $210.00 | $220.00 | $240.00 $260.00 $280.00
Part time $110.00 $115.50 | $121.00 | $132.00 $143.00 $154.00
Extended care $272.00 $285.60 | $299.20 | $326.40 $353.60 $380.80
Toddler Full time $192.31 $201.92 | $211.54 | $230.77 $250.00 $269.23
Part time $105.77 $111.06 | $116.35 | $126.92 $137.50 $148.08
Extended care $261.54 $274.62 | $287.69 | $313.85 $340.00 $366.15
Preschool Full time $165.38 $173.65 | $181.92 | $198.46 $215.00 $231.54
Part time $90.96 $95.51 $100.06 | $109.15 $118.25 $127.35
Extended care $224.92 $236.17 | $247.42 | $269.91 $292.40 $314.89
School age Full time $153.85 $161.54 | $169.23 | $184.62 $200.00 $215.38
Part time $84.62 $88.85 $93.08 $101.54 $110.00 $118.46
Extended care $209.23 $219.69 | $230.15 | $251.08 $272.00 $292.92

Child Care in Registered Homes

Age Schedule Base Rate 1% 2% % 3% k * 4%k h Kk |5k Kk kkk

Category

Infant Full time $138.46 $145.38 $152.31 $166.15 $180.00 $193.85

Part time $76.15 $79.96 $83.77 $91.38 $99.00 $106.62

Extended care $188.31 $197.72 $207.14 $225.97 $244.80 $263.63

Toddler Full time $134.62 $141.35 $148.08 $161.54 $175.00 $188.46

Part time $74.04 $77.74 $81.44 $88.85 $96.25 $103.65

Extended care $183.08 $192.23 $201.38 $219.69 $238.00 $256.31

Preschool Full time $115.38 $121.15 | $126.92 $138.46 $150.00 $161.54

Part time $63.46 $66.63 $69.81 $76.15 $82.50 $88.85

Extended care $156.92 $164.77 $172.62 $188.31 $204.00 $219.69

School age Full time $115.38 $121.15 | $126.92 $138.46 $150.00 $161.54

Part time $63.46 $66.63 $69.81 $76.15 $82.50 $88.85

Extended care $156.92 $164.77 $172.62 $188.31 $204.00 $219.69

Definitions:

Part time rates are based on schedules 1 - 25 hours per week.
Full time rates are based on schedules of 26 - 50 hours per week.
Extended rates are available in specific circumstances for children eligible for more than 51 hours per week.

e Rates indicate 100% financial assistance /\%’\VERMONT

. . . DEPARTMENT FOR CHILDREN AND FAMILIES
¢ Legally Exempt Child Care Provider Rates have remained the same. CHILD DEVELOPMENT DIVISION

http://dcf.vermont.gov/cdd 1-800-649-2642 Child Development Division




